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0800–0900 Registration

0900–0920 Welcome: Ms Ramziah Binti Ahmad, President, Commonwealth Nurses and Midwives Federation

0920–0940 Welcome: Janet Davies, CEO and General Secretary, Royal College of Nursing UK

0940–1000 Welcome and opening of conference: Ms Frances Day-Stirk, President, International Confederation of Midwives

1000–1030 Keynote address: Professor Mary Chiarella, Sydney Nursing School, The University of Sydney 
Nursing and midwifery leadership: 200 years of making the extraordinary ordinary

1030–1100 Refreshment break and poster presentations

1100–1230 Leadership in clinical 
practice

Chair: Ms Paula Hancock
(Wolfson Theatre)

Leadership in policy  
and projects

Chair: Ms Ramziah Binti 
Ahmad 
(Linacre Room)

Leadership in research  
and innovation

Chair: Ms Julianne Bryce
(Sloane Room)

Leadership in management 
and administration

Chair: Mr Howard Catton
(Willan Room)

Leadership in education  
and training

Chair: Ms Hossinatu Mary Kanu
(Council Chamber)

14. Dr Heather Moore 
(Australia)

Remoteness: The challenge 
of adapting a nursing model 
to fit

21. Mrs Angela Leonard 
(South Africa)

Making the unseen practice 
of nursing visible – insights 
from Uganda

2. Mrs Emma Kwegyir-Afful 
(Ghana)

’Lift-Less’ to prevent 
prematurity and low 
birthweight: A proposed  
trial in Ghana

58. Ms Phalakshi Manjrekar 
(India)

Nursing leadership in the 
Indian scenario: Reaching 
out to the masses

12. Mrs Sharon Burnside 
(Northern Ireland)

Level of questioning posed 
by nurse mentors during 
undergraduate nursing student 
clinical assessments

87. Professor Pammla 
Petrucka and Dr Marie 
Dietrich Leurer (Canada)

Hearing women’s voices in 
Arusha and Ngorongoro 
Districts of Tanzania: 
Informing a maternal, 
newborn, and child health 
initiative

44. Mrs Loretta Crumlish  
and Ms Kate Keeling 
(Northern Ireland)

Safeguarding children and 
young people attending the 
emergency department and 
children’s wards

111. Dr Mabel Magowe 
(Botswana)

Results of a task sharing 
survey for nurses and 
midwives in Botswana

106. Ms Helen Kirk  
(United Kingdom)

Revalidation (recertification) 
of nurses in UK public health 
practice

86. Ms Linda Wylie  
and Ms Sarah Bandasak 
(Scotland and New Zealand)

Utilising mobile technologies 
for CPD

22. Mr Zurab Elzarov  
(Sudan)

UNAMID ‘Call A Midwife’ 
Initiative – reducing maternal 
mortality in Darfur

51. Dr Ruth May  
(United Kingdom)

The ‘Stop the Pressure’ 
campaign

33. Ms Anuradha Perera  
(Sri Lanka)

Food myths and level of 
nutrition among antepartum 
women In Sri Lanka

100. Mr James Avoka 
Asamani (Ghana)

The role of nurse managers’ 
leadership styles in nursing 
practice in Ghana

94. Dr Sunita Lawrence  
(India)

Virtual learning: A path to 
enhance midwifery judgement

112. Ms Minnesha Yasmine  
(Australia)

Making pregnancy safer: 
Inspiring clinical leadership 
to reduce maternal and 
infant morbidity and 
mortality

50. Mr Michael Koroma 
(Sierra Leone)

Ebola virus disease 
containment: Crisis 
management in a rural 
setting

8. Mr Geoffrey Axiak  
(Malta)

Nutritional screening in the 
elderly and its implications 
toward primary, secondary 
and tertiary care

82. Mrs Lana Jones-Sandy 
(United Kingdom)

The importance of clinical 
audit in maternity

40. Ms Helen Chen  
(Singapore)

Developing capabilities: 
Collaboration between the 
acute and long term care 
sector

Day 1. Saturday 12 March 2016 
Morning programme



1230–1330 Lunch and poster presentations

1330–1400 Chairperson: Ms Ramziah Binti Ahmad 

Plenary speaker: Mrs Peggy Vidot, Principal Secretary, Seychelles Ministry of Health

1400–1430 Chairperson: Ms Ramziah Binti Ahmad 

Plenary speaker: Lynn McDonald  
Nightingale’s mentoring of early nursing leaders

1430–1600 Leadership in clinical 
practice

Chair: Professor Kathleen 
McCourt
(Wolfson Theatre)

Leadership in policy  
and projects

Chair: Mrs Rosemarie Josey
(Linacre Room)

Leadership in research  
and innovation

Chair: Mrs Angela Neuhaus
(Sloane Room)

Leadership in management 
and administration

Chair: Mr George Saliba
(Willan Room)

Leadership in education  
and training

Chair: Mr Paul Magesa 
Mashauri
(Council Chamber)

46. Ms Sharon Salmon 
(Singapore)

Nursing leaders in the field: 
Infection control and Ebola 
outbreak response in West 
Africa

6. Mrs Charlotte McArdle  
and Mrs Angela Reed  
(Drury) (Northern Ireland)

Delivering care: Nurse 
staffing in Northern Ireland  
– from policy to practice

54. Mrs Perpetual Ofori-
Ampofo (Ghana)

Contraceptive knowledge 
and use among in-school 
adolescents in a peri-urban 
Ghanaian District

3. Dr Adelaide Ansah Ofei 
(Ghana)

Perceived and preferred 
leadership behaviour of 
nurse managers at the 
unit level: A mixed method 
approach

28. Mrs Carol McCorry  
and Mrs Dawn Ferguson 
(Northern Ireland)

A model of support for 
existing sign off mentors

49. Mrs Anne-Marie 
Sanderson (Northern Ireland)

Preventing delirium using the 
acronym GHOSTMIND

18. Professor Laurie Gottlieb 
(Canada)

Strengths-based nursing: 
Reclaiming nursing values to 
meet the challenges of 21st 
Century health care

64. Mr Haruna Tirah  
(Ghana)

Postpartum family planning 
uptake: Understanding 
provider and potential family 
planning user behaviour

19. Dame Professor Donna 
Kinnair (United Kingdom)

The critical role of 
supernumerary ward leaders 
in delivering better patient 
care

42. Mrs Jennifer Solomon 
(Grenada)

The utilization of the 
Objective Structured Clinical 
Examination (OSCE) in 
assessing nursing students  
in Grenada

98. Dr Annatjie Van Der Wath 
(South Africa)

The wounded healer: Nursing 
care shaped by personal 
experiences with gender-
based violence

96. Mr Howard Catton 
(United Kingdom)

International systems 
of nurse revalidation: 
Observations for the UK

89. Dr Mariatha Yazbek 
(South Africa)

The measurement of pain 
during the first stage of 
labour

97. Ms Janet Davies  
(United Kingdom)

Global lessons from a 
partnership between 
two national nursing 
organisations

37. Miss Hewa Chathurika 
Nuwansala (Sri Lanka)

Attitude and practice 
regarding MRSA among BSc 
nursing students in Sri Lanka

62. Professor Neltjie Van Wyk 
(South Africa)

Becoming the mother of a 
child with disabilities:  
A systematic review

11. Ms Karen Koh Wei Ling 
(Singapore)

Effectiveness of advanced 
practice nurse-led telehealth 
on readmissions amongst 
patients post AMI

4. Mr Yakubu Salifu  
(Ghana)

Socio-cultural and service-
related factors influencing 
tuberculosis treatment 
adherence in a Ghana district

46. Dr Oslinah Tagutanazov 
(Swaziland)

A holistic care model to 
facilitate quality of life for 
pregnant women living 
with HIV

52. Dr Ruth May  
(United Kingdom)

Stop the pressure: Student 
conferences – a new 
generation of nurse leaders

1600–1630 Refreshment break and poster presentations

1630–1700 Chair: Professor Kathleen McCourt (Wolfson Theatre)

Plenary speaker: Ms Linda Lewis  
My leadership journey: Twenty-six years using the Magnet® model roadmap

1630–1730 Chair: Professor Kathleen McCourt (Wolfson Theatre)

Plenary speaker: Marie-Claire Pellegrini and Mr Eric Grech  
Therapeutic humour in clinical practice: Leading with humour

1730–2000 Welcome reception hosted by the American Nurse Credentialing Centre

Day 1. Saturday 12 March 2016 
Afternoon programme



0800–0900 Registration and poster presentations

0900–0920 Welcome: Ms Jill Iliffe, Executive Secretary, Commonwealth Nurses and Midwives Federation (Wolfson Theatre)

0920–0940 Plenary speaker: Catherine McCarthy, CEO Medical Aids Films  
Transforming lives: Learning through innovative media

1040–1000 Plenary speaker: Ms Joy Kemp, The Royal College of Midwives UK 
Global Midwifery Twinning Project

1000–1030 Plenary speaker: Professor Dickon Weir-Hughes and Dr Catherine Stoddart  
From locally excellent to internationally exceptional: Sharing learning from Oxford University Hospitals

1030–1100 Refreshment break and poster presentations

1100–1230 Leadership in clinical 
practice

Chair: Professor Kathleen 
McCourt
(Wolfson Theatre)

Leadership in policy  
and projects

Chair: Mrs Rosemarie Josey
(Linacre Room)

Leadership in research  
and innovation

Chair: Ms Hossinatu Mary 
Kanu
(Sloane Room)

Leadership in management 
and administration

Chair: Mr George Saliba
(Willan Room)

Leadership in education  
and training

Chair: Mr Paul Magesa 
Mashauri
(Council Chamber)

63. Professor Neltjie Van Wyk  
(South Africa)

Two male nurses’ 
experiences of caring 
for female patients after 
intimate partner violence:  
A South African perspective

30. Mrs Pamela Shaw 
(United Kingdom)

Health visiting: Leadership 
and best practice in the 
21st Century globally – a 
personal Journey and 
the power of networking 
internationally

92. Dr Marian Traynor 
(Northern Ireland)

Are we getting the right 
people into nursing? Using 
Multiple Mini Interviews  
in nursing

56. Miss Patricia O’Callaghan 
and Mr Robert Tumusiime 
(Northern Ireland and 
Uganda)

Fostering nursing leadership 
across international borders

103. Ms Cheryl DeZotti 
(Australia) 

The utilisation of a web 
based platform to deliver 
professional development  
to nurses

32. Ms Xiaoli (Julia) Zhu 
(Singapore)

When can I be free from my 
miserable leg? A qualitative 
study of patients’ experience 
of chronic leg ulceration 
in primary health care in 
Singapore

102. Ms Pomaa Rebecca 
Effah (Ghana)

Nurses as leaders in 
developing a new and 
sustainable mental health 
workforce

27. Ms Nisha Nedd  
(Trinidad and Tobago)

Redefining the role of 
Emergency Medical 
Technicians toward 
increased effectiveness and 
efficiency in the Accident 
and Emergency Department

5. Dr Adelaide Ansah Ofei 
(Ghana)

Management practices 
of nurse managers in the 
Ghana

88. Ms Jane Connell and Ms 
Paula Puawe (Australia and 
Papua New Guinea)

Midwifery education and 
leadership capacity building 
in the Highlands of PNG: 
Working together

109. Mrs Jennifer Solomon
(Grenada)

Simulation, nursing, 
midwifery and leadership

 59. Miss Chew Huang 
Juvena Gan (Singapore)

Nurse led spontaneous 
awakening trial (SAT) 
protocol on mechanical 
ventilated patients in 
coronary care unit

35. Mr Oswald Benimana 
and Dr Robinson Ssebuufu 
(Rwanda)

Clinical documentation 
audit on a surgical ward 
in a tertiary health care 
institution, Rwanda

79. Dr Cheryll Adams  
(United Kingdom)

The Institute of Health 
Visiting: A powerful new 
model for public health 
improvement

81. Mrs Anne Finn  
and Mrs Majella Doran 
(Northern Ireland)

Developing a self-sustainable 
model for advanced 
communication skills training 
in Northern Ireland

99. Ms Hsu Fung Cindy Chua 
(Singapore)

Advanced Practice Nurse led 
outreach service in the acute 
care setting: A pilot study

61. Dr Di Lamb and  
Dr Lizzy Bernthal  
(United Kingdom)

Developing a culture of 
research and publication 
within nursing

107. Ms Julianne Bryce 
(Australia)

New standards celebrate 
nurses in general practice

91. Datin Paduka HJH Suraya 
Noraidah 
(Brunei Darussalam)

Nursing profession in a 
changing world: Challenges 
and aspiration for Brunei 
Darussalam

83. Dr Maria Cassar  
(Malta)

Reach-out education: Using 
online teaching to reach out 
to qualified nurses in the 
clinical field

Day 2. Sunday 13 March 2016 
Morning programme



1230–1330 Lunch and poster presentations

1330–1400 Chair: Professor Kathleen McCourt (Wolfson Theatre)

Plenary speaker: Ms Fleur Anderson, WaterAid 
Healthy Start: How we can address the water, sanitation and hygiene crisis together

1400–1430 Chair: Professor Kathleen McCourt (Wolfson Theatre)

Plenary speaker: Dr Deva-Marie Beck, International Co-Director, Nightingale Initiative for Global Health  
Leadership to achieve public concern, commitment and action: Toward a healthier world for everyone

1430–1600 Leadership in clinical 
practice

Chair: Mrs Paula Hancock
(Wolfson Theatre)

Leadership in policy  
and projects

Chair: Mrs Julianne Bryce
(Linacre Room)

Leadership in research  
and innovation

Chair: Mrs Angela Neuhaus
(Sloane Room)

Leadership in management 
and administration

Chair: Ms Ramziah Binti 
Ahmad
(Willan Room)

Leadership in education  
and training

Ms Hossinatu Mary Kanu
(Council Chamber)

90. Mr Azharuddin Haji 
Ahmad (Brunei Darussalam)

Implementing Malay 
Islamic Monarchy concept 
in neurosurgical and 
maxillofacial nursing practice 
in Brunei Darussalam

67. Dr Cheryll Adams  
(United Kingdom)

Using fellowship creatively 
to lead practice improvement 
and change

55. Miss Furong Wang and 
Mrs Chitra Chakaravarthy 
(Singapore)

Use of normal saline 
solution for periurethra 
cleaning before urinary 
catheterization

29. Dr Hitoe Kanai  
(Japan)

An overview of the 
Nightingale-KOMI Care 
Theory and System

85. Mrs Maria Dimitriadou 
(Cyprus)

Learning in the clinical 
setting and nursing student 
satisfaction

75. Ms Wee Joan Yong 
(Singapore)

Clinical alarms

71. Dr Marie Dietrich Leurer 
and Dr Pammla Petrucka 
(Canada)

Exploring infant feeding 
practices among the 
Olbalbal Maasai, Tanzania

104. Ms Kathy Evans 
(Australia)

Collaboration in maternity 
care to improve perinatal 
outcomes in maternal and 
newborn resuscitation 
throughout Victoria, 
Australia

70. Mr Joseph Nkwain 
(Cameroon)

In the footsteps of 
Nightingale in Cameroon

25. Dr Joyce Hendricks 
(Australia)

The new PhD supervisor

93. Dr Sunita Lawrence 
(India)

Rights-based model: 
Rhizome for midwifery care

7. Mrs Angela Reed (Drury) 
(Northern Ireland)

Recording care

110. Dr Mabel Magowe 
(Botswana)

Assessment of the 
integration of HIV and AIDS 
into nursing and midwifery 
curricula and clinical practice 
in Botswana

76. Ms Lin Yok Tang 
(Singapore)

Handover process

113. Ms Rosemarie Josey 
(Bahamas)

Nurturing and launching the 
new generation of nursing 
and midwifery leaders

1600–1615 Chair: Ms Ramziah Binti Ahmad (Wolfson Theatre)

Closing comments: Ms Frances Day-Stirk

1615–1645 Chair: Ms Ramziah Binti Ahmad (Wolfson Theatre)

Closing plenary speaker: Dr Judith Shamian, President, International Council of Nurses 
Global leadership inside and outside nursing and health

1645–1700 Closing ceremony and refreshments

Poster presentations
Mrs Melanie Murray (Australia)
Linking patient safety to clinical practice: The insight of new graduate registered nurses

Mrs Helen Elliott (United Kingdom) 
Taking the leadership when asking about domestic violence and abuse

Day 2. Sunday 13 March 2016 
Afternoon programme
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